
From: Jennifer Henderson   
Sent: June 18, 2025 4:22 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Re: vote by Councillors regarding Hamilton's urban boundary expansion on June 25th 2025 
Importance: High 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

I am a resident in Ward 12, Ancaster, and a volunteer with Dundas Turtle Watch in Ward 13. 
I am concerned to hear that there are requests to potentially expand Hamilton's urban 
boundary and allow subdivisions to be built on over 3800 acres of prime farmland, wetlands 
and forests in Hamilton.  Farmland and wetlands are important and must not be displaced!  
Supporting local farmers is of great benefit to our health and economy.  Wetlands are vital 
ecosystems that act as natural filters to keep water clean, they control flooding by absorbing 
excess water, they help fight against climate change by storing carbon (concrete roads and 
sidewalks certainly don't do any of this).  Wetlands also offer important habitat for plants and 
animals, many of which are already threatened and/or endangered.  Taking away these areas, 
or trying to "create new wetlands" in other areas is not appropriate, not safe nor ethical. 
 
Please keep these lands safe and free and our community healthy for our children, 
grandchildren and beyond.   
I respectfully ask that you vote "no" to urban boundary expansion on June 25th.  Thank you! 
 
Sincerely, 
Jennifer Henderson 
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